Val. 75 Page 15040 TRUST DEED

19 75

, between

THIS TRUST DEED, made this 19th day of November GARRY W. REED and ALTA M. REED, husband and wife

0110052

MTC 1290

R

1975

DEC

, as grantor, William Ganong, Jr., as trustee, and FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION of Klamath Falls, Oregon, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary:

WITNESSETH:

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

The Northerly 160 feet of lot 41 in ELMWOOD PARK, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

togethar with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others having an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a note or notes. If the indebtedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced by more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary free and clear of all enumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, szceutors and administrators shall warrast and defend his said title thereto sginat the claims of all persons whomsever.

excettions and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto sgninat the claims of all persons whomsoever. The granizer covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges level against said property; to keep said property free from all escuthargers level against end property; to keep all optimizes within six months from the date person or the state dect; to complete all buildings in course of constig property which may be damaged or destroyed and pay, when due, all costs incurred therefor; to allow beneficiary to inspect said property at all beneficiary within fifteen; to replace any work or mitchels unadisatory to insert the state construction is the setting or the date of the state construction is allow beneficiary to inspect said property and in good workmanike manner any building or provement on said property which may be damaged or destroyed and pay, when due, all costs incurred therefor; to allow beneficiary to inspect said property as all beneficiary of the instruction is the pair of the setting of more the fact; not to remove or destroy any building or place from beneficiary of such fact; not to remove or destroy any building, property and improvements and or such other instructs and premises to keep all buildings, property and improvements now or, hereafter erected upon said promises continuously insured against loss by firs or such other instands as the beneficiary may from time to time require, in a sum not less than the original principal sum of the note or obligation ificiary, and to delive decd, in a company or companies acceptable to the bene-ficiary and to delive decd, in a company or companies acceptable to the bene-ficiary and to delive decd, in a company or companies acceptable to the benef-ificiary and to delive the principal jace of humens of the beneficiary may in its own discretion obtain insurance for the benefit of the beneficiary may in its own discretion obtain insurance for the benefit of th

That for the purpose of providing regularly for the promet payment of all taxes, assessments, and gorennenial charges leried or assessed against the unce described pro-perty and insurance premium while the indeltedness secured hereby allowed described pro-perty and insurance premium while the indeltedness secured hereby allowed described pro-perty and insurance premium while the indeltedness secured hereby allowed described pro-perty and insurance premium while the indeltedness secured hereby allowed described pro-made or the beneficiary's original purchase orize payable and the imme the insur-made or the beneficiary is and the secure of the original payments of principal and interest payable under the terms of the noise or oblightion secured hereby on the date instailments on principal and interest are payable an annount equal to 1/12 of the taxes, assessments, and other charges dist and payable with respect to said property within each succeeding 12 months and also 1/36 of the insurance premium payable with respect to also directed by the beneficiary. Beneficiary shall pay to the start of the taxet inside and officient of the beneficiary in the infinite the start to be paid by banks a the semonts at a rate not less than the highest rate authorized to be paid offor, the rate of inferent paid and also 1/36 of 1/36 or 1/36. The such rate is less than down by balance in the account and hall 16, but respect to the start of the start possible balance in the account and hall 16, but charts the term by the start of paid to the date of inferent paid and hall 16, but charts the term better to be also principal and the second of the interest during to the start of balance in the start of paid to the start of paid to be the start of t

While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges lesied or assessed against said property, or any part thereof, before the same begin to bear interest and also to pay premiums on all insurance policies upon said property, such pay-ments are to be made through the beneficiary, as a doresaid. The saintor hereby authorizes the beneficiary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges lesied or imposed against said property in the amounts as shown by the statements thereof furnished by the collector of such taxes, assessments or other charges, and to pay the insurance premiums in the amounts shown on the statements submitted by the insurance carriers or their rep-resentatives and to withdraw the sum which may be required from the resone account, if any, estimated to the any insurance written or for any loss or damage growing out of a defect in any insurance policions secured by this insurance deal, is or damage growing out of a mileter in the amounts and stiften setting in the amount of any loss, or damage growing out of a diffect in any insurance predictions secured by this insurance in any loss or damage growing out of a diffect in any insurance policions secured by this insurance.

acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any halance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If any authorized reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the grantor shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not path within ten days after such demand, the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of the collegition secured hereby.

obligation secure nerety. Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable by the grantor on domand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete any improvements made on said premises and also to make such repairs to said property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of title search, as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in emforting this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred; to appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the secur-ity areas and the security of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay all reasonable sum s, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees in a which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any such action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any such action or proceeding in feliary to foreclose this deed, and all sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will jurnish to the grantor on written request therefor an al statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any ac-the right to commence, prosecute in the own name, appear in or defend any ac-the right to commence, prosecute in the own name, appear in or defend any ac-tion or proceedings, or to make any compremise or settlement in connection with such taking and, if it so clects, to require that all or any portion of the money's payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the axiount ro-quired to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by the grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary shalance costarily paid or incurred by the beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indettechness eccured hereby and the grantor agrees, be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request.

request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the bene-ficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note of dorsement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation), without affecting the dorsement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation), without affecting the consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any casement or creating and restriction thereon, (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge hereof; (d) reconvey, without warraity, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconver-ance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled therefor" and truthindus therein of any matters or fact shall be conclusive proof of the shall be \$5.00.

shall be 45.00. 3. An and additional accurity, granior hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continues of these trusts all rents, issues, royalites and profits of the pro-certy afree the state of the state of any personal property located thereon. Until the performance of any personal property located thereon. Until the performance of any arcomparies and profits earned prior to default is as they located the rents, issues, royalite arrange to default is as the state of the s of any agreement hereunder, graator shall have the right, S. Issue, royalites and profile earned prior to default a payable. Upon any default by the grantor hereunder, the ny time without notice, either in person, by agent or by indetideness hereby accured, enter upon and take posses any part thereof, in its own name sue for or otherwise and profile, including these past due and unped, and stat expenses of operation and collection; including i any parts in detrebases accured hereby, and in such become due and payable. I ficiary may at any time w Ceiver to be appointed by security for the indebtedne said property, or any part the rents, issues and prof the same less contact and c apply



H. Martana I.

The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection reals, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire and other insurance pol-uompensation or relate thereon, as alcreastic, shall not cure or waite any da-lication or relate thereon, as alcreastic, shall not cure or waite any da-noise, of default hereunder or invalidate any act door pursuant to nouncement at the time fixed by the proceeding postponement. The trustee defires to the purchaser his deed in form as reduined by law, converging the parity so sold, but without any corenant or warranty, supress or implied restain in the deed of any matters or facts at all be conclusive proof o truthnuness thereof. Any person, evaluating the studies but including the gr and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sals or con for sals of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a supplied is such personal information concerning the purchaser at 5 ordinarity be required of a new ioan applicant and sould pay bracidisry whos charge.

a service charge.
6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indettedness secured hereby or in performance of any mediately due and payments of delivery not the trustee of written notice default and election to sell the brut trust property, which notice trustees shall cause to sell, notes and document evidencity enditions due trustee shall cause to sell, notes and documents evidencing arguments exceed and all promisery trustees shall fix the trustee of any fixed and place of each and election to sell, notes and document evidencing arguments exceed bury, where yours the trustee shall fix the time and place of each arguments with a second bury.

juired by jaw. 7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so solve the data and the entire amount then due under this trust deed and enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's actually incurred t exceeding \$50.00 each) other thun such portion of the principal as would then due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

Not tree be due had no detault occurred and thereby cure the detault. 8. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of said notice of the sites and giving of said notice of saie, the of saie, differ as a whole or in set time and place fixed by him in said notice of asie, differ as a whole or in set and a notice of the said notice tornice, st public suction to the highest bidder for cash, in lawful money of the united States, payable at the time and such creates as be may de-any portion of said property by public announcement at such time and place of saie, and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public an-

STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath

VELIC? Loon No.

-C-

TO

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION

After Recording Return To: FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS 540 Main St. Klamath Falls, Oregon

A CAR AND A

DATED

83.

This such action or proceeding is prought by the trustee. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all partice, their heirs, legatees dowinees, administrators, executors, successors and The term "beneficiary" shall man the holder and owner, including of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the imag-guider includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number la-the nurst.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written. 6- Need (SEAL) m (SEAL) THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this QO day of November 1975 , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared the within named. GARRY W. REED and ALTA M. REED, husband and wife to me personally known to be the identical individual. S named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and ackno

they executed the same freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein expressed. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto EPALLOTAR set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year

DON'T USE THE (BON'T USE TH SPACE: RESERVE FOR RECORDIN LADEL IN COUN TIES WHERE USED.)

Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 10 -1 3-78 eecher-TRUST DEED

STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath ss.

I certify that the within instrument at 10;20 o'clock AM., and recorded in book M 75 on page 15040 Record of Mortgages of said County.

Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

WH. D. MILNE

County Clerk 4a \bigcirc \sim

al Childh 🛶 👍 REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid.

TO: William Ganong....., Trustee

Benefi

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by sold trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of sold trust deed or trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of sold trust deed the estate now held by you under the same.

FEE \$ 6.00

First Federal Savings and Loan Association, Beneficiary

der start 2



ally the eccericity, may purchase at the sale. 9. When the Trustee sails pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the promede of the trustee's sale as follows: (1) the expenses of the sale including the commandial of the trustee, and trust deed. (3) To all persons having To the obligation sourced by interests of the trustee in the trust deed corded lices subsequent by interests of the index in the deed as their interests appear in deed or the successor in interest cutitied to such surplus.